87
Series AZK– 105°C 5.000h
       AZK
 Capacitors PCB type –DIN style Solder Pins
  AZK DIN 4/5 pins   Capacitance Tolerance: -20 + 20% – standard (M)
 Climatic category: 40/105/56  Case: 35x40 – 40x100  Temperature – 40°C + 105°C
Mechanical Outlines
 Case: aluminium made  Terminals: solder pin   Sealing: hermetic on Rubber Bakelite cover  Pressure Release Vent: onto aluminium case

re (
°C)
(Ir)T/(Ir)85°C
AZK
5000 hr
7000 hr
10000 hr
16000 hr
80000 hr
25000 hr
50000 hr120000 hr200000 hr
89
 Capacitance Case Diam Height Tan ESRmax | typ Zmax Iripple @100Hz Ordering Code
[F]@100Hz  [mm] [mm] [%]@100Hz [m]@100Hz [m]@10KHz [A]@85°C [A]@105°C
200
470 NB 35 40 0,10 271 217 203 3,2 1,8 AZK471M200NB1
680 NC 35 50 0,10 187 150 141 4,2 2,3 AZK681M200NC1
1000 NC 35 50 0,10 127 102 96 5,1 2,8 AZK102M200NC1
1500 NE 35 75 0,10 85 68 64 7,4 4,1 AZK152M200NE1
PC 40 50 0,10 85 68 64 6,7 3,7 AZK152M200PC1
2200 PE 40 75 0,10 58 46 43 11,0 6,1 AZK222M200PE1
3300 PG 40 100 0,10 39 31 29 13,5 7,5 AZK332M200PG1
250
470 NB 35 40 0,10 271 217 203 2,9 1,6 AZK471M250NB1
680 NB 35 40 0,10 187 150 141 3,8 2,1 AZK681M250NB1
1000 PC 40 50 0,10 127 102 96 5,5 3,1 AZK102M250PC1
1500 PE 40 75 0,10 85 68 64 8,0 4,4 AZK152M250PE1
2200 PG 40 100 0,10 58 46 43 11,0 6,1 AZK222M250PG1
400
330 NB 35 40 0,10 386 309 290 2,7 1,5 AZK331M400NB1
470 NC 35 50 0,10 271 217 203 3,2 1,8 AZK471M400NC1
680 NE 35 75 0,10 187 150 141 4,1 2,3 AZK681M400NE1
PC 40 50 0,10 187 150 141 4,2 2,3 AZK681M400PC1
1000
NE 35 75 0,10 127 102 96 6,1 3,4 AZK102M400NE1
PE 40 75 0,10 127 102 96 5,1 2,8 AZK102M400PE1
PG 40 100 0,10 127 102 96 5,5 3,1 AZK102M400PG1
1500 PG 40 100 0,10 85 68 64 8,0 4,4 AZK152M400PG1
450
220 NB 35 40 0,10 579 463 434 2,0 1,1 AZK221M450NB1
330 NC 35 50 0,10 386 309 290 2,9 1,6 AZK331M450NC1
470 NC 35 50 0,10 271 217 203 3,5 1,9 AZK471M450NC1
560 PC 40 50 0,10 227 182 171 4,1 2,3 AZK561M450PC1
NE 35 75 0,10 227 182 171 4,5 2,5 AZK561M450NE1
680 NE 35 75 0,10 187 150 141 5,0 2,8 AZK681M450NE1
PE 40 75 0,10 187 150 141 5,4 3,0 AZK681M450PE1
1000 PG 40 100 0,10 127 102 96 7,4 4,1 AZK102M450PG1
1200 PG 40 100 0,10 106 85 80 8,1 4,5 AZK122M450PG1
90
Dimension, Quantity and Weight for box
Case Connections Packaging
Code DxL PIN- DIN Type Pcs/Box Weight/box Number